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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo: 199607 198R GST Reg. Mo. 19-9807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811

Ref : CCB/IAXA15001557/Kzed

Date: 27-01-2015

AR

Code: AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJQ 8835Y Veh. Inspected SKF 6321Y
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 2710172015
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model C.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre i
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/01/2015 [Inspecti{:-n Date 26/01/2015
Survey held at K KIMHIN AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 34 SIN MING DRIVE,
#01-114,
SINGAPORE 575708
5a, Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,

B)IN ACCORDAMNCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




- Consuitants
M dE Ba B Pta Lid Company Registration No. 199607198R

" l’[.’ Auto
S1UBREAVE 1 #02-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (DA5) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your ref To be advised
Our ref: CCo/AXALS00155T/Kze3 Date: 28/01/2015

The Motor Claims Department
M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid

Dear SirrfMadam
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SKF 6321Y

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
26/01/2015  at the premises of M/s K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd  and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount P 2,565.72
Revised Estimate Amount : 55 2.265.72
"Check" Items Amount : 8% -
Market Value : 5§ -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 8% -
Nett Value : 8% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear N/S Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 4 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser



CO. REG. NO: 1994023701
GST NO: M2-0123250-3

& Bl
RS 1 iR B il
AL B VY [ TN T ' [AUTO PTE LTD :

THE(B)SEMAGTRLE
FEIEIE (A 34 &) PIRE 114 5%

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive, #01-114, Singapore 575708.
Tel: 6452 7018 (5 Lines) Fax: 6458 3805

Email: service @kkimhin.com.sg No. : 26677
Vehicle Insured : 5JQ B835 Y
Acecident Date : 25-Jan-2015 ; Rate : 27-Jan-2015
Our Ref : 150056 (AXA) / XW -7~ Pt T
BUKIT BATOK DRIVING CENTRE LTD . a2
Singapore Tlemrey ¥ 124

pe  tailgate %7 680,20 —
1 pe tailgate "jazz" emblem My 2620
1 pec tailpate glass moulding - 42.00 -
lower 1 1
1 pc tailgate glass moulding - tep . 46,00
1 pe  rear bumper el 440,50
1 pc n/s rear bumper side retainer 27 18,00
8 pcs rear bumper clips @ S§ 6.00 -tr. 48.00 -
1,300.90
Less 20% -260.18
---------- 1,0640.72
1 pc tailgate "thanks for your T 150,00 e
patience” stickar ] -
T pc tailgate "8" reflective TR 'RLOD sn —
sticker ] ”
T pe tailgate plass sealant 40.00 sn
1 pc tailgate glass damping seal e, 20.00 sn

To remove, cut outl damaged parts,
panel heating, welding, align,

refix and to renew affected parts, 480.00 =

Te putty and respray on affected -
portions, 600.00 ~“of
To apply undersealing. 30.00

Con't Page 2



CO. REG. NO: 199402370D
GST NO: M2-0123250-3

-.-“ iw % - : : % m
“.!‘IIII I'IIII
o B (58) K B AL A B IR 4 5]

MR (KM 34 &) PIpe 114 3%

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive, #01-114, Singapore 575708,

Tel: 6452 7018 (5 Lines) Fax: 6458 3895
Email: service @kkimhin.com.sg

Vehicle Insured : SJQ 8835 Y Page : 2
Cur Ref : 150056 Ho. 26677

To remove and renew rear windscreen e
L

glass and conduct water leak tast. 120.00
To transfer tailgate's fittings, 80,00
Total 8% 2,565,722

Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Five Hundred and
Sixty Five and Cents Seventy Two Only

Note: Amount quoted above is subject to prevailing GST at time of tax invoice,



Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

From: Lynn Khong <lynn khong@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 3:08 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A; Zayyer; Hsiao Tong

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAD0D0399 / OD SJQBB3SY / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15

{/ EST $2565.72 / C0329473MC/LK

Follow Up Flag: Fallow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: HME

Dear Mei Kwan,

Ol has informed on counter-claim against TP,
Kindly contact insured before any DS is made.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lynn Khong

Motar Claims Executive

Motor Claims Department

1800-880 4741 Press Option 3

cst@axa.com.sg

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

Website : WWW.axa.com.sg

We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling.
Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg

redefining / insurance ’g @)

This message Is confidential, Any unautharized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipiont of the

message, please notify the sender Immediately,

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email

Frem: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2015 12:05 PM

To: Lynn Khong

Cc: Admin A; Zayyer; Hsiao Tong

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAOD0399 / OD SIQ8835Y / TP SKF6321Y /25.01.15 / EST 52565.72 /

C0329473MC/LK

Dear Lynn,



Thank you for your email,
Noted that Ol GIA is attached in your previous email.
Kindly advise whether we can proceed direct settlement for this case,

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Mei Kwan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkautg.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5{4ao8033)

From: Lynn Khong [mailto:lynn axa
Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 11:57 AM
To: Admin A

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAD0D399 / OD SJQ8835Y / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST $2565.72 i
C0329473MC/LK

Hi Su Li,
Please advise any updates to claims.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Lynn Khong

Motor Claims Executive

Motor Claims Department

1800-880 4741 Press Option 3

cst@axa.mm.sg

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

Website : www.axa.com.sg

We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling.
Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg

redefining ./ insurance

This message is confidential, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, sither whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the

message, please notify the sender Immediately,

% Please consider the environment before printing this amail

From: Tan Chia Ling (P5C)

Sent: Friday, January 30, 2015 8:25 AM

To: Ong Eng Hong (PSC)

Subject: FW: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAD00399 / 0D SJQB835Y / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST $2565.72 /KC



From: Tan Tiong Beng [mailto:tantiong. beng@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 29 January, 2015 9:53 AM

To: admin-b@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com

Cc: Chan Kian Chuan; Tan Chia Ling {PSC); Ong Eng Hong (PSC); Chang Ping Lin (PSC)

Subject: WP (MR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GADDD399 / OD 5JQ8835Y / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST $2565.72 JKC

RISK 1 — GA000399

CLAIM RECEIVED : 28.01.15

SJQ8835Y (INSD) HIT THE REAR OF SKF6321Y
VTP

ASSESSOR - LKK 29.01.15

NCD-Y

KC 29.01.15

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-a@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 28, 2015 10:34 AM

To: Tan Tiong Beng; Winnie Ho Ping Ping; Jacy Goh Lay Ting

Cc: KKLau; Zayyer; Sharon Yee

Subject: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl $JQ 8835Y (Ol : AXA - TBA) & SKF 6321Y (TP : LKK - CC6/AXA15001557/Kze3) on
25.01.2015

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter,
This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SKF 6321Y AT M/5 K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report , estimated cost of repair, photo and preliminary advice for your
perusal.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Zayer and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thanks & Regards,

Su i

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
DID:; 6366 0055

Fax: 6741 4108

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender
immediately.
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SEUBLAVE L A01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAFORE 405933 TEL S B2563500 FAN : (0651 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kza3
AXA Ref: C0329473

29 October 2015

YEO BEE KHIM
Block 343 Bukit Batok Street 34

#04-98
Singapore 650343

Dear Sir/Madam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 8835Y & SKF 6321Y ON 25/01/2015

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
(AXA) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD — it applicable) may not be preserved,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Zaver

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2409
FAX:6741 4108

Email: zayyer(@gmail.com

e.c.  AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid
fMotor Claims Dept)



foi=

Zaﬂer

From: Zayyer

Sent: Friday, 18 March, 2016 12:15 PM

To: 'Lynn Khong'

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Zayyer: KKLau

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GA0OD0399 / OD SJQB&35Y / TP SKF6321Y /1 25.01.15/

EST $2565.72 / C0329473MC/LK

Dear Lynn,
Date of accident on 15/1/2015 accident involving SJQ 8835Y & SKF 6321Y
We refer to the subject above,

We have surveyed third-party vehicle at the premise of M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd on 26.1.2015. and our
surveyor had finalised with them on 28/1/2015. ( $$2265.72 (excluded GST)

We made several reminders and follow-ups through call to third-party repairer to provide us their letter of
demand for negotiation settlement however, they did not revert despite their promise.

Now, more than 12 months had passed and there is still no further action initiated by third-party repairer for
their claim.

In view of non-development from the third-party, we will proceed to temporarily close this one (1) year
outstanding claim file and submit our wp report 10 your good-office.

In future, if there are any new developments from the claimant, we will inform you for our further handling.

Best Regards,
Zayer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@Ikkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 807-25 | 5{408933)

From: Lynn Khong [mailto:lynn.khong@axa.com sg]

Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 3:08 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAODD399 / OD SIQ8835Y / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST $2565.72 /
C0329473MC/LK

Dear Mei Kwan,

Ol has informed on counter-claim against TP,
Kindly contact insured befare any DS is made.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lynn Khong

Mator Claims Executive
Motor Claims Dapartment



1800-880 4741 Press Option 3
cst@axa.mm.sg

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Website : www.axa.com.s

We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling.
Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg

redefining / insurance Yg's

This message is confidential, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, elther whala or partial, 4 prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the

message, please notify the sender immediately

E'r% Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2015 12:05 PM

To: Lynn Khong

Ce: Admin A; Zayyer; Hsiao Tong

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAODD399 / OD SIQBB3SY [/ TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST 52565.72 /
CO329473MC/LK

Dear Lynn,

Thank you for your email.

Moted that Ol GIA is attached in your previous email.

Kindly advise whether we can proceed direct settlement for this case.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Mei Kwan | Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${208937)

From: Lynn Khong [mailto:lynn.khong@axa.com.sq]

Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 11:57 AM

To: Admin A

Subject: RE: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GA000399 / OD 5]Q8B35Y [ TP SKFe321Y / 25.01.15/ EST $2565.72 /
C0329473MC/LK

Hi Su Li,
Please advise any updates to claims.

Thank you,



Best Regards,

Lynn Khong

Motor Claims Executive

Motor Claims Department

1800-880 4741 Press Option 3

cst@axa.com.sg

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Website : www.axa.com.sg

We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling.
Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg
redefining /insurance M

This mesiage s confidential,. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or disseming thon, either whola ar partial, is prohibited, f vou are not t ve intended sacipient of the

message, pleasa notify the sender immediately

h—.ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Tan Chia Ling [P5C)

Sent: Friday, January 30, 2015 8:25 AM

To: Ong Eng Hong (PSC)

Subject: FW: WP (NR) / K.Kim Hin Auto / GADDO399 / 0D 5JQ8835Y / TP 5KF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST 52565.72 / KC

From: Tan Tiong Beng mailto:tantiong.beng@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 29 January, 2015 9:53 AM

To: admin-b@lkkauto.com; assignments@Ikkauto.com; sur@Ilkkauto.com

Cc: Chan Kian Chuan; Tan Chia Ling (PSC); Ong Eng Hong (PSC); Chang Ping Lin (PSC)

Subject: WP (NR} / K.Kim Hin Auto / GAD00399 / OD 5JQ8835Y / TP SKF6321Y / 25.01.15 / EST $2565.72 / KC

RISK 1 - GA000399

CLAIM RECEIVED : 28.01.15

SJQB835Y (INSD) HIT THE REAR OF SKF6321Y
VTP

ASSESSOR - LKK 29.01.15

NCD -Y

KC 29.01.15

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-a@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 28, 2015 10:34 AM

To: Tan Tiong Beng; Winnie Ho Ping Ping; Jacy Goh Lay Ting
Ce: KKLau; Zayyer; Sharon Yee




Subject: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl 5JQ 88357 (O1 : AXA - TBA) & SKF 6321Y (TP : LKK - CCB/AXA15001557/Kze3) on
25.01.2015

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SKF 6321Y AT M/S K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report , estimated cost of repair, photo and preliminary advice for your
perusal.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Zayer and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409,

Thanks & Regards,

Su Li

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd
DID: 6366 0055

Fax: 6741 4108

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender
immediately.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607138R GST Aeg. No. 19-0607158-8

7 Ve

:;-L__-_-'_g

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD Ref : CCB/AXA15001557/Kza3q2
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811 ol HHIMHHW"’"MH
ATTN:LYNN KHONG Code : AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJQ BB3SY Veh. Inspected SKF 6321Y
Policy No. GADD0399 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. C0329473 Excess (35) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 26/01/2015
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA JAZZ c.c 1339
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2maz
Chassis No. JHMGEBTS0CS208161 Colour MATALLIC SILVER
Odometer 96192 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification MIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |175/65 R15 DUNLOP 9 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[175/65 A15 DUNLOP 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |175/65 R15 BRIDGESTONE & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 175/65 R15 BRIDGESTOMNE B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/01/2015 [Inspectinn Date 26/01/2015
Survey held at K KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 34 SIN MING DRIVE,
#01-114,
SINGAPORE 575708
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|EST[MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKF 6321Y

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #017-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607128R GST Aeg. Mo. 19-9507198-R

Page Mo.:1 of 2

: Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | “eimare {gn {51]
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) BENT 680.20 6B0.20
1| TAILGATE 'JAZZ' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 26.20 26.20
1|TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING -LOWER (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 42.00 42.00
1|{TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING -TOP (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 46.00 46.00
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 440.50 440.50
1|MN/S REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONEISTENT) DISTORTED 18.00 18.00
8|REAR BUMPER CLIPS @%6.00 (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 48.00 48.00
LESS 204 DISCOUNT -260.18 -260.18
1,040.72 1,040.72
PECIA TEM
1| TAILGATE THANKS FOR YOUR PATIENCE ' STICKER MECESSARY 150.00 150.00
1SN} ([CONSISTENT)
1|TAILGATE '8' REFLECTIVE STICKER (SN) [CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 5.00 5.00
1| TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT (SN) [CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|TAILGATE GLASS DAMPING SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
215.00 215.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE,CUT OUT DAMAGED PARTS PANEL 480.00 400.00
BEATING.WELDING ALIGN REFIX AND T RENEW
AFFECTED PARTS.
TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED PORTIONS. 600.00 400.00
TO APPLY UMDERSEALING, 30.00 30.00
TO REMOVE AND REMEW HEAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 120.00 120.00
AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE'S FITTINGS. 80.00 60.00
1,310.00 1.010.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,565.72 2,265.72

Report Ref No. CCB/AXA15001557/Kza3q2



- N - W
el BE &
Page No.:2 of 2
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 2,265.72|

Report Ref No. CCB/AXA15001557/Kza3q2

Y 4va

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser
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